COMPANY REGISTRY (NIRE): 31300040127 

B3 (CMIG3, CMIG4)  

NYSE (CIG, CIGC) 

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS 

Declaration of Interest on Equity  

We hereby inform our shareholders that the Executive Board approved the declaration 

of Interest on Equity (IoE) of R$677,417,000.00 (six hundred and seventy-seven million, 

four hundred and seventeen thousand reais). Detailed information about the payment 

is as follows: 

IOE  

Gross amount per share R$0.23680263228 

Date “with rights” (1) 12/23/2025 

Date “ex-rights” 12/26/2025 

Payment date 2 (two) equal installments: 

• the first by 06/30/2026 and